ATTENTION: MBTA CUSTOMERS NEW FARES WILL BECOME EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2016.

KEY FARES	
Adult Local Bus (CharlieCard)	\$1.70
Adult Rapid Transit (CharlieCard)	\$2.25
Monthly LinkPass	\$84.50
7-Day LinkPass	\$21.25

CORE CHARLIECARD FARES	
Adult Local Bus	\$1.70
Senior/TAP Local Bus	\$0.85
Student Local Bus	\$0.85
Adult Rapid Transit	\$2.25
Senior/TAP Rapid Transit	\$1.10
Student Rapid Transit	\$1.10
Local Bus + Rapid Transit	\$2.25
Inner Express Bus	\$4.00
Outer Express Bus	\$5.25
Inner Express Bus - Reduced	\$2.50
Outer Express Bus - Reduced	\$3.50

CHARLIETICKET / CASH	FARES
Local Bus	\$2.00
Rapid Transit	\$2.75
Inner Express Bus	\$5.00
Outer Express Bus	\$7.00

THE RIDE	
ADA Service Area	\$3.15
Premium Service Area	\$5.25

NON-CORE FARES	
Commuter Rail Zone 1A	\$2.25
Commuter Rail Zone 1	\$6.25
Commuter Rail Zone 2	\$6.75
Commuter Rail Zone 3	\$7.50
Commuter Rail Zone 4	\$8.25
Commuter Rail Zone 5	\$9.25
Commuter Rail Zone 6	\$10.00
Commuter Rail Zone 7	\$10.50
Commuter Rail Zone 8	\$11.50
Commuter Rail Zone 9	\$12.00
Commuter Rail Zone 10	\$12.50
Commuter Rail Interzone 1	\$2.75
Commuter Rail Interzone 2	\$3.25
Commuter Rail Interzone 3	\$3.50
Commuter Rail Interzone 4	\$4.00
Commuter Rail Interzone 5	\$4.50
Commuter Rail Interzone 6	\$5.00
Commuter Rail Interzone 7	\$5.50
Commuter Rail Interzone 8	\$6.00
Commuter Rail Interzone 9	\$6.50
Commuter Rail Interzone 10	\$7.00
Commuter Rail Zone 1A - Reduced	\$1.10
Commuter Rail Zone 1 - Reduced	\$3.10
Commuter Rail Zone 2 - Reduced	\$3.35
Commuter Rail Zone 3 - Reduced	\$3.75

NON-CORE FARES (continued)
Commuter Rail Zone 4 - Reduced	\$4.10
Commuter Rail Zone 5 - Reduced	\$4.60
Commuter Rail Zone 6 - Reduced	\$5.00
Commuter Rail Zone 7 - Reduced	\$5.25
Commuter Rail Zone 8 - Reduced	\$5.75
Commuter Rail Zone 9 - Reduced	\$6.00
Commuter Rail Zone 10 - Reduced	\$6.25
Commuter Rail Interzone 1 - Reduced	\$1.35
Commuter Rail Interzone 2 - Reduced	\$1.60
Commuter Rail Interzone 3 - Reduced	\$1.75
Commuter Rail Interzone 4 - Reduced	\$2.00
Commuter Rail Interzone 5 - Reduced	\$2.25
Commuter Rail Interzone 6 - Reduced	\$2.50
Commuter Rail Interzone 7 - Reduced	\$2.75
Commuter Rail Interzone 8 - Reduced	\$3.00
Commuter Rail Interzone 9 - Reduced	\$3.25
Commuter Rail Interzone 10 - Reduced	\$3.50
Commuter Ferry	\$9.25
Inner Harbor Ferry	\$3.50
Cross-Harbor Ferry	\$9.25
Logan Airport Commuter Ferry	\$18.50
Commuter Ferry - Reduced	\$4.60
Inner Harbor Ferries - Reduced	\$1.75
Cross-Harbor Ferry - Reduced	\$4.60
Logan Airport Commuter Ferry - Reduced	\$9.25

Children 11 and under ride free when accompanied by a paying adult.

PASSES (Monthly unless otherw	vise noted)
Local Bus	\$55.00
LinkPass	\$84.50
Senior/TAP LinkPass	\$30.00
Student Monthly LinkPass	\$30.00
1-Day LinkPass	\$12.00
7-Day LinkPass	\$21.25
Inner Express	\$128.00
Outer Express	\$168.00
Commuter Rail Zone 1A	\$84.50
Commuter Rail Zone 1	\$200.25
Commuter Rail Zone 2	\$217.75
Commuter Rail Zone 3	\$244.25
Commuter Rail Zone 4	\$263.00
Commuter Rail Zone 5	\$291.50
Commuter Rail Zone 6	\$318.00

PASSES (continued)	
Commuter Rail Zone 7	\$336.50
Commuter Rail Zone 8	\$363.00
Commuter Rail Zone 9	\$379.50
Commuter Rail Zone 10	\$398.25
Commuter Rail Interzone 1	\$90.25
Commuter Rail Interzone 2	\$110.25
Commuter Rail Interzone 3	\$119.75
Commuter Rail Interzone 4	\$130.25
Commuter Rail Interzone 5	\$148.00
Commuter Rail Interzone 6	\$167.00
Commuter Rail Interzone 7	\$183.75
Commuter Rail Interzone 8	\$202.75
Commuter Rail Interzone 9	\$221.50
Commuter Rail Interzone 10	\$240.50
Commuter Ferry	\$308.00

Single-Ride Fares

- New Transfer Policy: CharlieCard users who ride a local bus (\$1.70 fare) will be charged an additional 55¢ (total fare=\$2.25) when transferring to rapid transit and may then transfer for free to a local bus.
- Student, Senior and TAP (people with disabilities)
 CharlieCard users pay reduced fare on single rides on rapid transit, commuter rail, local bus, express bus and ferries.

Commuter Rail Tickets and Passes

- Monthly commuter rail and commuter ferry passes purchased on the mTicket app are \$10 off the prices listed. Mobile passes are valid on commuter rail and ferry only.
- Seniors, people with disabilities, and students can purchase reduced fare 10-ride commuter rail tickets.

Información detallada sobre las nuevas tarifas disponibles en mbta.com. Para traducir dicha información, llame a la MBTA al 617-222-3200, TTY 617-222-5146 有关新票价的详细情况,请见mbta.com。如果你需要帮助翻译此信息,请联系MBTA,电话是617-222-3200,

在mbta.com網站上 列有新票價詳情, 如果你需要幫助翻譯 此訊息,請聯絡 MBTA,電話是 617-222-3200, TTY 617-222-5146。 Detay sou nouvo pri tikè yo disponib sou ils about the new Disponib sou: mbta. com. Si ou be ou bezwen èd pou tradwi Enfòmasyon sa, tanpri Kontakte: MBTA nan 617-222- 3200, TTY 617-222-5146. Detalhes sobre as novas tarifas estão disponíveis em mbta.com. Caso necessite de ajuda para traduzir essas informações, entre em contato com a MBTA no número 617-222-3200, TTY 617-222-5146.

Chi tiết về giá biểu mới có ghi trên mbta.com. Nếu cần giúp đỡ phiên dịch thông tin này, xin liên lạc với MBTA theo số 617-222-3200, TTY 617 -222-5146.

